EXHIBIT "C"

GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider agrees that it will follow the same protocols and practices expressly set forth in this DPA between it and the LEA with any other school district ("Subscribing LEA") who accepts this General Offer through its signature below. For purposes of following the DPA, references to the LEA shall mean and include the Subscribing LEA. This General Offer shall extend only to privacy protections and Provider's signature shall not necessarily bind Provider to other terms, such as price, term, or schedule of services, or to any other provision not addressed in this DPA. The Provider may withdraw the General Offer in the event of: (1) a material change in the applicable privacy statues; (2) a material change in the services and products subject listed in the Originating Service Agreement; or three (3) years after the date of Provider's signature to this Form. Provider shall notify the LEA in the event of any withdrawal so that this information may be transmitted to the Subscribing LEAs.

TA	L	T.C). 1	IN	C.

BY: John J. Drozdowski (Dec 9, 2021 13:39 EST)	Date: 12/09/2021
Printed Name: John J. Drozdowski	Title/Position: CFO

2. SUBSCRIBING LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA's individual information is contained below. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA.

By: Bonnie Doyle Date: 2022-04-18

Printed Name: Bonnie Doyle Title/Position: Technology Director

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Academy for Science and Design

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA

Name: <u>Bonnie Doyle</u>
Title: <u>Technology Director</u>

Address: 486 Amherst Street, Nashua, NH 03063 Nashua, NH

Telephone Number: (603) 595-4705 Email: bonnie.doyle@asdnh.org

COUNTY OF LEA: Hillsborough